

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 6154 of 2015**

=====

THAKORE VISHUNUJI KADVAJI &amp; 2....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT &amp; 1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR VINOD M GAMARA, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1-3

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J.B.PARDIWALA**

Date : 26/10/2015

**ORAL ORDER**

Let **notice be issued** to the respondents, returnable on **16<sup>th</sup> December 2015**. The learned APP waives service of notice for and on behalf of the respondent no.1-State of Gujarat. The respondent no.2 be served directly through the Investigating Officer of the concerned Police Station.

The investigation may proceed further, however, no coercive steps be taken against the petitioner. Direct service is permitted.

To be heard with Special Criminal Application No.6012 of 2015.

(J.B.PARDIWALA, J.)

Vahid