

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 6154 of
2015**

**With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 6012 of 2015**

=====

THAKORE VISHUNUJI KADVAJI & ORS.

**Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:

**MR VINOD M GAMARA(5910) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3
DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR MANAN MEHTA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI

Date : 05/02/2025

ORAL ORDER

Even in the second call, learned advocate for the petitioners has not remained present nor any alternative arrangement is made to seek an adjournment. It seems that learned advocate for the petitioners is not desirous in proceeding further with the hearing of the matter. Hence, dismissed for want of prosecution. Notice discharged. Interim relief, if any, stands vacated.

(DIVYESH A. JOSHI,J)

LAVKUMAR J JANI