

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 6154 of 2015

With

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 6012 of 2015

=====

THAKORE VISHUNUJI KADVAJI & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR VINOD M GAMARA(5910) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3

DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 20/03/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Mohitsinh Jadeja submits that he has instructions to appear for respondent no.2 and he will file Vakalatnama. Registry to accept the same. The matter is of the year 2015. It is clarified that no further time shall be granted on the next date. Stand over to 16.06.2025.

(J. C. DOSHI,J)

SATISH