

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 6154 of 2015

With

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 6012 of 2015

=====

THAKORE VISHUNUJI KADVAJI & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR VINOD M GAMARA(5910) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3

MR MOHITSINH A JADEJA(13111) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 24/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

1. When the matter is called out, none appears on behalf of the petitioners and or the respondent No.2.

2. List on 01/05/2026.

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)

SALIM/